

CONCRETE REPAIR AND JOINT RESEAL - CLIFF

Project: AVENUE, CHAMBERS STREET TO BENSON ROAD
CLIFF AVENUE, CHAMBERS STREET TO BENSON

Location: ROAD

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL	Bid Estimate: \$ 213,121.00	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 3,299,092.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/29/18	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	243	\$ 26.50	\$ 6,439.50
3	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	69.7	\$ 265.75	\$ 18,522.78
4	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	18	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00
		INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
5	380.6115	NO. 5 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	348	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,002.00
6	380.6119	NO. 9	EA	168	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,268.00
7	380.6300	RESEAL PCC PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	73825	\$ 2.65	\$ 195,636.25
8	380.6310	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS IN PCC PAVEMENT	LF	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	20	\$ 27.95	\$ 559.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	364	\$ 2.30	\$ 837.20
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
12	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	11	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00
13	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA/DAY	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 86.25	\$ 172.50
15	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	243	\$ 39.20	\$ 9,525.60
17	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
18	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	49	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,635.00
19	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	35	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
20	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 282,032.83